Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No.10/Seri/Eng/PCR / Jhargram/2022-23

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the Renovation of Rearing House no. 1 at DPAP farm, Jhargram. in the district of Jhargram from the contractors of P.W.D., P. W.D social sector Directorate as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful outside contractors having experienced in such type of works.

Sl.No.	N.I.T No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	
	10	Renovation of Rearing House no. 1 at DPAP farm, Jhargram.	Rs. 3,70,290.00	Rs. 9257.00	DPAP farm, Jhargram.	

Tender papers (NIT), Form-**2911(ii)** etc. may be obtained/downloaded from *seriwbgov.org* at free of cost. The Earnest money to be deposited only through **GRIPS Portal** in favour of the **Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture)**, **West Bengal** under the Head "8443-00-103-00-001-0-07-00". Bank Draft, N.S.C. or K.V.P. will not accepted.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	06.07.2022 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	
	06.07.2022 after 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No SL No. ... of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, electrical & supervisory licence etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T.No. SL No.... of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate including all applicable Taxes etc in specified place and Sealed.

Above **2(two)** envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL. No. of work with Name of Agency, submitted the bid on this Envelope and drop the same at the tender box in this office within the time limit specified at the table above. Rate should be quoted including all taxes and incidental charges. All the original copies are to be presented for verification as demanded.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable. G.S.T. and Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site *seriwbgov.org*. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the quotations without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Quotation is not obligatory.

The Earnest money to be deposited only through **GRIPS Portal** in favour of the **Commissioner of Textiles** (Sericulture), **West Bengal** under the Head "8443-00-103-00-001-0-07-00". Acceptance of lowest Quotationer is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Quotation, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture
West Bengal.

102 20/06/22

TICEU	Schedule for the repairing of Rearing house no. 1 at DPAP F		argram, Pasch	im Midnapur u	nder PCR.
I.No.	Description of work	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling lime terracing on roof and stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.	Cum	20.00	739.00	14780.0
-	Dismantling artificial stone flooring upto 50 mm.thick by carefully chiselling without damaging the base and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.	Sqm	72.00	50.00	3600.0
	Stripping off worn out plaster and raking out joints of walls, celings etc. upto any height and in any floor including removing rubbish within a lead of 75m as directed.	Sam	255.00	10.00	40.45
4	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [cement morter (1:4), 20 mm thick, In Ground			19.00	4845.0
5	Plaster to wall floor ceiling etc. with sand and cement morter (1:4),	Sqm	100.00	172.00	17200.0
	15mm thick, In Ground Floor Plaster to wall floor ceiling etc. with sand and cement morter (1:4), 10	Sqm	135.00	150.00	20250.0
7	mm thick, In Ground Floor	Sqm	40.00	122.00	4880.0
8	Taking out shutter of door and window, dismantling by parts (for repair or replacement of damaged parts), reassembling and refitting and rehanging same with old fittings but with new screws as necessary.	Sqm	10.00	126.00	1260.0
	Shutters of 2/3rd panel and 1/3rd glazed of doors and windows as per design (each panel consisting of a single plank without joint and with ordinary glass of 7.4kg. Per sq.m./3mm thick) fitted with putty bed and teak wood beads and nails including fitting and fixing shutters in position but excluding the cost of glass, putty, teak bead, nails, hinges etc. and other fittings, in ground floor.	Sqm	3.00	3046.00	9138.0
	Renewing Styles and rails of wooden shutters fitted and fixed complete. (Payment to be made on area of new work only). In Ground Floor: 35mm Thick shutter. Sishu, Gamar, Champ,	1	4.00	2470.00	
10	Panel (made of single plank) of door and window shutters to design as directed: In Ground Floor. 19 mm thick. Sishu, Gamar, Champ,	Sqm	1.00	2178.00	2178.
1.1	Square or hexagonal mesh netting made with 18 B.W.G. galvanised wire,	Sqm	1.50	1118.00	1677.
	fitted and fixed complete as per design (excluding the supporting framework but including local sal wood battens of size 37.5mmx25mm). 19 mm mesh.	Sqm	22.00	402.00	8844.
	M.S. works in brackets made from flats, angles, tees etc. to sizes specialy bent, twisted, forged; making holes drilled and fitted to rafter of trusses with necessary bolts, nuts, washer or screws etc. (length of straight not less than 230 mm)	Kg	360.00	73.35	26406.
	(a) M.S.or W.I. Ornamental grill Gate of approved design joints continuously welded with M.S, W.I. Flats and bars of windows,railing etc. fitted and fixed with necessary screws and lugs in ground floor.	Kg	95.00	81.00	7695.
14	Artificial stone in floor, dado, staircase etc with cement concrete (1:2:4) with stone chips, laid in panels as directed with topping made with ordinary or white cement (as necessary) and marble dust in proportion (1:2) including smooth finishing	Sqm	72.00	267.00	19224.
15	Cement concrete (1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips 19 mm down excluding Shuttering & reinforcement. (G.F roof)	Cum	14.00	5965.69	83520.0

Latel 18 1

	Neat cement punning in wall, dado, etc.	Sqm	40.00	34,00	1360.00
17	Supplying best Indian sheet glass panes set in putty and fitted and fixed with nails and putty complete.	Sqm	2.49	477.00	1188.00
18					THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
	Iron hasp bolt fitted and fixed complete. 16 mm dia 300 mm long.	Each	2.00	166.00	332.00
20	Local by the live of five decad from 150 and 27 and 150 and 15	F !	46.00	47.00	272.0
	Iron butt hinges fitted and fixed 50 mm x 37 mm x 1.50mm White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly. 2	Each	16.00	17.00	272.00
22	coats.	Sqm	550.00	18.14	9977.0
	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or cencrete surface old or new surface. In Ground Floor.	Sqm	300.00	31.40	9420.0
23	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction. In				
•	Ground Floor	Sqm	300.00	84.00	25200.0
24	Priming one coat on plastered and wooden surface with synthetic oil bound primer	Sqm	68.00	38.00	2584.0
25	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand on plastered and wooden surface surface.	Sqm	68.00	81.00	5508.0
26	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound				
27	primer Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and	Sqm	80.00	29.00	2320.0
	brand on Steel or other metal surface.	Sqm	80.00	79.00	6320.0
28	Taking out existing G.I pipe from line and mending good damages. Up to 20 mm dia.	М	11.00	6.00	66.0
29	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, 20 mm dia	M	5.00	143.00	715.0
30	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make of Schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, 15 mm dia	М	6.00	117.00	702.0
31	Chromium plated Bib Cock long body with wall flange with aerator. 15			117.00	702.0
32	mm dia.	Each	1.00	659.00	659.0
	Supplying fitting and fixing UPVC pipe 100 mm dia.	M	3.50	251.00	879.0
33	Chromium plated Concealed Stop Cock (Equivalent to Code No. 514(A) & Model - Tropical / Sumthing Special of ESSCO or similar brand). 15 mm dia.	Each	1.00	674.00	674.0
34	Supplying dividing strip fitted and fixed with cement mortar (1:3) in mosaic or patent stone floor, dado	M	110.00		
35	Renewing of steel Fly-Proof net fitted and fixed in Fly-proof		120.00	17.00	20,000
	Doors and windows including necessary teak wood beads where necessary.	Sqm	25.00	1272.00	31800.0
					327343.0
	Add. 12 % as GST				39281.0
	Add. 1 % as Labou	r Welfare	T		3666.0
			Total		370290.0

Rs. 3,70,290.00

(Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy thousand two hundred ninety only).

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Sericulture
West Bengal